

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000966
Date 14 March 2017

Eviction/Homeless

Request:

- 1) Since Jan 1st 2011, how many people have been evicted from council homes or those controlled by council arms length management organisations in your borough
[747](#)
- 1a) Of these people, how many have reported as homeless in the year following their evictions.
[The number of cases who are homeless due to eviction from social housing since 2011 is 59 households.](#)
- 2) What are the categories you have for reasons for eviction from council & arms length management organisations homes and how many fit in each category?

Count of Payment Reference

Termination Reason	Total
Evicted for Arrears	673
Evicted for ASB	44
Evicted for Breach of Tenancy	27
Eviction of Unauthorised Occupant(s)	3